hundred fifty dollars ($250). 

(c) Initial Re-certification (where prior certification has lapsed and certifying 
agency certifies that conditions for certification have now been satisfied 
while an eligible Employee at the Employer): The initial Re-Certification 
Bonus is one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125). 

iv. Certification Recognition Bonuses and application for reimbursement are deemed 
approved and payable upon receipt of the completed Certification Recognition 
Bonus Form including a copy of the following items as appropriate: 

(a) Certification Certificate

[...]

completion, etc.) if applicable. 

d. Reimbursement Levels 
i. Full-Time Employees 

(a) Eligible Full-Time Employees will be reimbursed for the cost of tuition 
(including class fees, textbooks, enrollment fees, test fees, and laboratory 
fees) up to three thousand and five hundred dollars ($3,500) per calendar 
year. 

(b) Up to one thousand dollars ($1,000) of the three thousand five hundred 
dollars ($3,500) per calendar year may be used for authorized national or 
state professional organization seminars and conventions in accordance with 
the Employer’s policy in effect upon ratification of the local Agreement. 

ii. Part-Time Employees 
(a) Eligible Part-Time Employees will be reimbursed for the cost of tuition 

(including class fees, textbooks, enrollment fees, test fees, and laboratory 
fees) up to two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per calendar year. 

(b) Up to five hundred ($500) of the two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) 
per calendar year may be used for authorized national or state professional 
organization seminars and conventions in accordance with the Employer ’s 
policy in effect upon ratification of the local Agreement. 

iii. Where the reimbursement provided by the Employer and the amount paid through

[...]

or certificate of comple...

d. Reimbursement Levels
	i. Full-Time Employees
	(a) Eligible Full-Time Employees will be reimbursed for the cost of tuition (including class fees, textbooks, enrollment fees, test fees, and laboratory fees) up to three thousand and five hundred dollars ($3,500) per calendar year.
	(b) Up to one thousand dollars ($1,000) of the three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) per calendar year may be used for authorized national or state professional organization seminars and conventions in accordance with the Employer’s policy in e...

ii. Part-Time Employees
	(a) Eligible Part-Time Employees will be reimbursed for the cost of tuition (including class fees, textbooks, enrollment fees, test fees, and laboratory fees) up to two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per calendar year.
	(b) Up to five hundred ($500) of the two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per calendar year may be used for authorized national or state professional organization seminars and conventions in accordance with the Employer ’s policy in effect upon ...

iii. Where the reimbursement provided by the Employer and the amount paid through other sources such as government agencies (e.g., G.I.